

Bid Opening Record



Project Name:	Barton Creek Greenway
Designer:	Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
Person Administering Bid Opening:	Jay Higginbotham
Date:	Thursday, October 12, 2017
Time:	2:00 PM
Location:	Valerie Woodard Center (3205 Freedom Drive, Suite 101)

Contractor Name	Contractor License #	NCDOT Prequalification	Federal ID #	Form of Proposal & Signature	Addendum #1	Form of Bid Bond	Bid Bond Amount $\geq$ 5%	DBE Subcontractors List and %	E-Verify Affidavit	Base Bid	
J.D. Goodrum	19284	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y; 0%	Y	A. Base Bid	\$ 2,129,804.65
										B. Contingency (10%)	\$ 250,000.00
										C. Total Bid (A+B)	\$ 2,379,804.65
Zoladz	72142	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y; 11.05%	Y	A. Base Bid	\$ 3,794,260.00
										B. Contingency (10%)	\$ 250,000.00
										C. Total Bid (A+B)	\$ 4,044,260.00
United of Carolinas	53740	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y; 4.5%	Y	A. Base Bid	\$ 3,305,191.00
										B. Contingency (10%)	\$ 250,000.00
										C. Total Bid (A+B)	\$ 3,555,191.00
										A. Base Bid	
										B. Contingency (10%)	
										C. Total Bid (A+B)	
										A. Base Bid	
										B. Contingency (10%)	
										C. Total Bid (A+B)	

Project Description:

0.52 TOTAL MILES OF GREENWAY, CONSISTING OF 10 FOOT WIDE ASPHALT TRAIL CONSTRUCTION (WITH 2 TO 5-FOOT CRUSHED STONE AND GRASS SHOULDERS) FROM J.W. CLAY BLVD TO MALLARD CREEK GREENWAY. THIS PROJECT ALSO INCLUDES ONE PREFABRICATED PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE, ONE TIMBER BOARDWALK, ONE CONCRETE FOOT BRIDGE AND THE ASSOCIATED CLEARING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, EROSION CONTROL, AND RETAINING WALLS FOR THE GREENWAY.

Barton Creek Greenway - Certified Bid Results

2017-1013 - Bid Tabulation for Unit Price Contract

Bidder agrees to perform all work described in the specifications and shown on the Contract Drawings for the unit prices listed below.

Prime Contractor						BASE BID					
						J.D. Goodrum		Zoladz		United of Carolinas	
Line	Item	Standard Item	NCDOT Spec. Section	Unit	# of Units	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid
1		Mobilization	800	LS	1	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 187,344.00	\$ 187,344.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
2		Construction Surveying	801	LS	1	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
3		Grading	226	LS	1	\$ 334,010.00	\$ 334,010.00	\$ 538,000.00	\$ 538,000.00	\$ 1,186,000.00	\$ 1,186,000.00
4		Undercut Excavation	226	CY	700	\$ 64.25	\$ 44,975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 36,400.00
5		Select Granular Material	270	CY	900	\$ 52.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,000.00
6		Fabric for Soil Stabilization	270	SY	1400	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00
7		Rock Excavation	SP	CY	550	\$ 140.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 118,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,000.00
8		Foundation Conditioning Material - Minor Structures	300	TON	40	\$ 50.50	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
9		Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	300	SY	130	\$ 2.35	\$ 305.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00
10		15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	310	LF	300	\$ 44.55	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
11		15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III (O-Ring Pipe)	310	LF	56	\$ 54.25	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,080.00
12		15" Pipe End Section (Flared)	310	EA	7	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
13		Granite Screenings	SP	TON	133	\$ 83.50	\$ 11,105.50	\$ 81.00	\$ 10,773.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,985.00
14		Aggregate Base Course	520	TON	1610	\$ 70.28	\$ 113,150.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 61,180.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 88,550.00
15		Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5A	610	TON	400	\$ 98.50	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 88,000.00
16		Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	620	TON	124	\$ 430.00	\$ 53,320.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 61,380.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 74,400.00
17		Masonry Drainage Structures	840	EA	13	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
18		Masonry Drainage Structures	840	LF	7	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
19		Frame with Two Grates, NCDOT Std. 840.16	840	EA	8	\$ 565.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 5,216.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
20		Frame with Cover, Std. 840.54	840	EA	5	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
21		4" Concrete Sidewalk	848	SY	25	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
22		Concrete Curb Ramp	848	EA	2	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23		Adjustment of Manholes	858	EA	6	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24		Ornamental Steel Fence	SP	LF	460	\$ 56.45	\$ 25,967.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 41,400.00
25		Handrail	SP	LF	1335	\$ 116.00	\$ 154,860.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 189,570.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 106,800.00
26		Wood Bollard	SP	EA	8	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
27		Hinged Metal Bollard	SP	EA	6	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 6,312.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
28		Rip-Rap, Class B	876	TON	10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
29		Geotextile for Drainage	876	SY	150	\$ 2.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
30		Type "E" Signs - Contractor Furnished	901	SF	9	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00
31		Sign Supports - 2 lb Steel U-Channel	903	LF	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
32		Sign Erection, Type E (Ground Mounted)	904	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
33		Temporary Traffic Control	1105	LS	1	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
34		Bypass Pumping	SP	DAY	7	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
35		12" DI Pipe RJ-Non megalug	SP	LF	400	\$ 86.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
36		16" Steel Encasement Pipe (with Spiders)	1540	LF	168	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 19,488.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,160.00
37		Temporary Silt Fence	1605	LF	7600	\$ 2.15	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 26,600.00
38		Temporary Tree Protection Fence	SP	LF	360	\$ 1.30	\$ 468.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00
39		Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	1610	TON	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
40		Sediment Control Stone	1610	TON	65	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00
41		Temporary Mulching	1615	AC	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
42		Seed for Temporary Seeding	1620	LB	290	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00
43		Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1620	TON	2.5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00
44		Matting for Erosion Control	1631	SY	1102	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,865.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,612.00
45		Coir Fiber Mat	SP	SY	100	\$ 4.10	\$ 410.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
46		1/4" Hardware Cloth	1632	LF	170	\$ 3.55	\$ 603.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,564.00
47		Temporary Stream Crossing	SP	EA	1	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
48		Special Stilling Basins	1639	EA	2	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
49		Select Tree Removal	1651	EA	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
50		Seeding and Mulching	1660	AC	3.5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,250.00
51		Mowing	1660	AC	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
52		Seed for Repair Seeding	1661	LB	31	\$ 32.26	\$ 1,000.06	\$ 4.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,488.00
53		Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	1661	TON	0.1	\$ 32.26	\$ 3.23	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 850.00
54		Permanent Riparian Seeding	SP	AC	0.5	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00
55		Type I Streambank Reforestation	SP	AC	0.05	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 97,900.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 6,900.00
56		Type II Streambank Reforestation	SP	AC	0.5	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 69,000.00
57		MSE Segmental Retaining Walls	SP	SF	12886	\$ 34.01	\$ 438,252.86	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,185,512.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 412,352.00
58		Bench	SP	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
59		Concrete Steps and Metal Handrail (-Y3- Sta 400+00)	SP	LS	1	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
60		Concrete Steps and Metal Handrail (-Y4- Sta 500+00)	SP	LS	1	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
61		Timber Boardwalk (-Y5- Sta 601+40.00)	SP	LS	1	\$ 56,600.00	\$ 56,600.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
62		Timber Boardwalk (-L1- Sta 127+00)	SP	LS	1	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 255,700.00	\$ 255,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
63		Concrete Foot Bridge (-L1- Sta 108+52.93)	SP	LS	1	\$ 19,625.00	\$ 19,625.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
64		Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge (-L1- Station 126+13.90)	SP	LS	1	\$ 238,650.00	\$ 238,650.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
		Base Bid					\$ 2,129,804.65		\$ 3,794,260.00		\$ 3,305,191.00
		Contingency					\$ 250,000.00		\$ 250,000.00		\$ 250,000.00
		Total Bid					\$ 2,379,804.65		\$ 4,044,260.00		\$ 3,555,191.00